FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR
PROFESSIONAL SERVICES

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT is made and entered into
this 26 “day of _Are, , 2021, by and between the City of Merced, a
California Charter Municipal Corporation (“City”), and Goldman, Magdalin &
Krikes, LLP, whose address of record is 735 Tank Farm Road, Suite 200, San Luis
Obispo, California 93401, (“*Attorney™).

WHEREAS, City is undertaking a project to retain workers’ compensation
defense counsel to represent the City; and

WHEREAS, City and Attorney have previously entered into an Agreement
for Professional Services (“Agreement”) dated November 4, 2019; and,

WHEREAS, City and Attorney desire to amend said Agreement to provide
for additional employee training services in connection with said project.

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto, in consideration of the mutual
covenants hereinafter recited, agree as follows:

L. Section 22, “ADDITIONAL SERVICES,” is hereby added to the
Agreement to read as follows:

“SECTION 22. ADDITIONAL SERVICES. Attorney
shall perform employee training on the worker’s
compensation process and the Industrial Disability
Retirement process within the compensation amount set
forth in Exhibit ‘B’ attached to the Agreement.”

2 Except as herein amended, the Agreement dated November 4, 2019,
shall remain in full force and effect.

bty
/1]

1l

WWM-MERFILEOD\Attorney\Agreements'City Attorney 2021115t Amendment PSA with Goldman Re Traming docx



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this First Amendment to
Agreement to be executed on the date first above written.

CITY OF MERCED
A California Charter Municipal
Corporation

BY: ﬁphm P{QMQ

Clty Manager

ATTEST:
STEPHANIE R. DIETZ, CITY CLERK

Assi;ént/Deputy City Clerk

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

BY: TNmudhee & nn— ‘H?-’z\
City Attorney Date

30109
ACCOUNT DATA:

BY: WV -
Verified by Finanée Officer
NO Rand$ to encurnber: AV 412212
L 4le3ly

WVM-MERFILEO\Attomey\Agreements\City Attornev'202111st Amendment PSA with Goldman Re Training.docx

9



ATTORNEY
GOLDMAN, MAGDALIN & KRIKES,

LLP
BY: /W% [/
(Signature)
fedaky & »domir!
(Typed Name)
s:_ ARTPER,
(Title)
BY:
(Signature)
(Typed Name)
Its:
(Title)

Taxpayer 1.D. No.

ADDRESS: 735 Tank Farm Rd,
Suite 200
San Luis Obispo, CA
93401

TELEPHONE: _(805) 548-8727
FAX: 82%5-5%2-82.%

E-MAIL: rgoldman@gmklaw.com

WVM-MERFILEO \Attorney\Agreements\City Attorney\202141st Amendment PSA with Goldman Re Training. docx

3



FEE SCHEDULE

Current Fee Schedule with the City of Merced as of 6/21/18 and guaranteed
through 6/21/2020:

Partner $165.00/hour |
. Associate : ; $160.00/hour |
e Lien Specialist $110.00/hour |
‘ . Paralegal/Administrative Assistant $ 85.00/hour |
I

Fee increase beginning 6/22/2020:

. Partner | $170.00/hour

. Associate ’ $165.00/hour |
| o Lien Specialist | $115.00/hour
| ® Paralegal/Administrative Assistant | $ 90.00/hour

EXHIBIT B

XA\Agreements\City Attorney' 2019\PSA - Goldman Re Work Comp Defense.docx

11



